

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No. 109 of 2024

Md. Samoruddin; & 15 Ors.

... Petitioners

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Anr.

... Respondents

With

MC(WP(C)) No. 66 of 2024

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

12-02-2024

Heard Mr. S. Inaocha, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners.

Issue notice in both the petitions as well as the stay application, returnable within 4 (four) weeks.

Mr. Niranjana Sanasam, learned Government Advocate entered appearance and accepts notice on behalf of all the respondents, hence, no formal notice is called for.

List these cases again on 08.04.2024.

Prayer for passing interim order will be considered after filing of the counter affidavit.

JUDGE

Sapana