

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P. (C) No. 109 of 2024 with
MC(W.P. (C)) No. 66 of 2024**

Md Samoruddin and 15 Ors.

... Petitioners

- Versus -

State of Manipur and Anr.

... Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

11.07.2025

This matter is listed for referral to the Mediation in terms of the Special Mediation Drive initiated by the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

Present Mr. S. Inaocha, learned counsel for the petitioners.

Mr. S. Niranjana, learned GA for the State respondents submits that the matter may be listed after 1(one) week so as to enable him to take instructions.

List these cases on 18.07.2025 in Spl. Mediation Drive column.

JUDGE

Thoiba