

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 109 of 2024

Md. Samoruddin & 15 Ors.

...Petitioners

- Versus -

State of Manipur & Anr.

...Respondents

**With
MC(WP(C)) No. 66 of 2024**

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

18-07-2025

Mr. Niranjan Sanasam, learned Government Advocate for the State respondents, submits that he has been instructed by the Administrative Department that the matters are not fit for mediation and may kindly be listed before the Court.

List these cases before the Court on 28-07-2025.

JUDGE

Victoria